
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks

of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes, in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the

15th day of December 1906.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland <

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Lin en Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited

i

Name of Firm.

f The Governor and Company of the )
) Bank of Scotland J

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited .

Union Bank of Scotland Limited..

Town and County Bank Limited...

North of Scotland Bank Limited.. .

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited ...

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

53434

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

339803

297451

235965

272069

248303

326909

171984

256771

243457

88554

Under £5.

814914

734401

646788

729566

628303

705468

189653

279251

556613

103342

Total.

1154717

1031852

882753

1001635

876606

1032377

361637

536022

800070

191896

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

834839

892835

540960

686511

700658

676182

304906

401575

574746

147810

Silver.

107868

90251

98946

99186

77437

103843

30642

21844

124514

11831

Total.

942707

983086

639906

785697

778095

780025

335548

423419

699260

159641
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less- than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 27th day of December 1906. H. F. BARTLETT, Registrar of Bank Returns.


