လ

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 15th day of December 1906.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the } Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	339803	814914	1154717	834839	107868	942707
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	297451	734401	10318 52	892835	90251	983086
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438024	235965	646788	882753	540960	98946	639906
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	272069	729566	1001635	686511	99186	785697
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	248303	628303	876606	700658	77437	778095
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	326909	705468	1032377	676182	103843	780025
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	171984	189653	361637	304906	30642	335548
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	256771	279251	536022	401575	21844	423419
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	243457	556613	800070	574746	124514	699260
Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Inverness	53434	88554	103342	191896	147810	11831	159641
				<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u></u>		

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.